
From To Length3 Au

(m) (m) (m) (g/t)

FA-24-581 0.0 35.9 35.9 Overburden

35.9 141.5 105.6 0.02 Tabasco

141.5 142.5 1.0 1.93 Tabasco

142.5 214.9 72.4 0.03 Tabasco

214.9 215.4 0.5 4.36 Tabasco

215.4 235.5 20.1 0.07 Tabasco

235.5 237.0 1.5 5.68 Tabasco

237.0 269.0 32.0 0.05 Tabasco

269.0 270.0 1.0 0.75 Tabasco

270.0 326.0 56.0 0.04 Tabasco

326.0 327.0 1.0 1.03 Tabasco

327.0 382.0 55.0 0.04 Tabasco

FA-24-582 0.0 35.6 35.6 Overburden

35.6 78.5 42.9 0.02 Tabasco

78.5 81.0 2.5 1.28 Tabasco

81.0 117.0 36.0 0.02 Tabasco

117.0 118.0 1.0 1.34 Tabasco

118.0 143.5 25.5 0.03 Tabasco

143.5 146.0 2.5 3.93 Tabasco

Including 143.5 144.5 1.0 8.46

144.5 145.0 0.5 0.10

145.0 146.0 1.0 1.17

146.0 154.0 8.0 0.11 Tabasco

154.0 155.0 1.0 0.83 Tabasco

155.0 248.0 93.0 0.04 Tabasco

248.0 249.5 1.5 14.66 Tabasco

Including 248.0 248.5 0.5 4.84

* 248.5 249.5 1.0 19.57

249.5 255.0 5.5 0.06 Tabasco

255.0 256.0 1.0 1.26 Tabasco

256.0 259.0 3.0 0.10 Tabasco

259.0 260.0 1.0 1.80 Tabasco

260.0 261.5 1.5 0.06 Tabasco

261.5 262.0 0.5 1.24 Tabasco

262.0 278.5 16.5 0.05 Tabasco

278.5 279.5 1.0 1.23 Tabasco

279.5 299.5 20.0 0.09 Tabasco

299.5 301.0 1.5 0.73 Tabasco

301.0 309.0 8.0 2.91 Tabasco

Including 301.0 302.5 1.5 4.96

302.5 304.0 1.5 0.05

304.0 305.0 1.0 11.95

305.0 305.5 0.5 0.09

305.5 307.0 1.5 1.69

VG*2
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307.0 308.0 1.0 0.02

308.0 309.0 1.0 1.20

309.0 319.0 10.0 0.09 Tabasco

FA-24-583 0.0 33.8 33.8 Overburden

33.8 121.5 87.7 0.02 Tabasco

121.5 122.0 0.5 7.03 Tabasco

122.0 125.0 3.0 0.25 Tabasco

125.0 126.0 1.0 1.04 Tabasco

126.0 148.0 22.0 0.09 Tabasco

148.0 149.5 1.5 0.51 Tabasco

149.5 196.0 46.5 0.05 Tabasco

196.0 197.0 1.0 0.69 Tabasco

197.0 205.0 8.0 0.07 Tabasco

205.0 206.0 1.0 0.51 Tabasco

206.0 237.0 31.0 0.05 Tabasco

237.0 238.3 1.3 0.75 Tabasco

238.3 244.0 5.7 0.06 Tabasco

244.0 245.0 1.0 2.89 Tabasco

245.0 262.0 17.0 0.07 Tabasco

262.0 263.5 1.5 0.81 Tabasco

263.5 266.5 3.0 0.04 Tabasco

266.5 269.5 3.0 2.70 Tabasco

269.5 273.0 3.5 0.09 Tabasco

273.0 274.0 1.0 0.54 Tabasco

274.0 301.0 27.0 0.02 Tabasco

FA-24-584 0.0 30.4 30.4 Overburden

30.4 127.5 97.2 0.01 Tabasco

127.5 129.1 1.6 1.17 Tabasco

129.1 152.0 22.9 0.03 Tabasco

152.0 153.5 1.5 0.61 Tabasco

153.5 219.0 65.5 0.06 Tabasco

219.0 221.7 2.7 5.92 Tabasco

Including 219.0 220.0 1.0 0.52

220.0 221.0 1.0 14.91

221.0 221.7 0.7 0.50

221.7 284.0 62.3 0.01 Tabasco

284.0 287.0 3.0 1.06 Tabasco

287.0 301.0 14.0 0.05 Tabasco

Notes

1  Highlighted assay composites have been selected based on a Metal Factor >5 gm*mtrs and/or includes a result >5 g/t  (MF = Au g/t * Interval 

length).

2  Asterisk * denotes visible gold (VG) observed in drill core.

3  True widths are estimated to be 60-90% of the reported core length intervals.



Drill Hole ID
Easting 

(NAD83)

Northing 

(NAD83)

Elevation 

(m)
Length (m)

EOH Depth

(m)
Azimuth Dip VG(1)

FA-24-581 670097 5542019 259 382 382 360 -56

FA-24-582 670066 5542070 259 319 319 0 -55 VG

FA-24-583 670161 5542078 259 301 301 0 -53

FA-24-584 670217 5542066 260 301 301 0 -52

(1) Drill holes containing visible gold ("VG").
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